## **SECTION 3F: EXECUTIVE DELEGATIONS TO OTHER AUTHORITIES**

Delegations to other authorities which have been approved by the Executive Board will continue on the terms on which they were approved, unless otherwise amended.

In particular:

Sheffield City Council<sup>1</sup>

The Executive of Leeds City Council has delegated functions relating to the payment of Home Improvement Loans (or similar new schemes and payments identified by the Director of Resources and Housing, in consultation with the Executive Member), approved under the Leeds City Council Private Sector Housing Assistance Policy in accordance with the Regulatory Reform (Housing Assistance) Order 2002.

City of Wakefield Metropolitan District Council

The Executive of Leeds City Council has delegated functions relating to the analytical services, archives, archaeology, business hive, calibration services, ecology services, trading standards, financial investigations and related matters.<sup>2</sup>

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Resolved by the Executive on 19th May 2010

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Resolved by the Executive on 21 September 2022